TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.03/24/23
AQ24COM-01 Series
24 V Bidirectional 250 W TVS Diode Array Discrete, General Purpose ESD Protection
The AQ24COM-01 series bidirectional TVS is fabricated in a
proprietary silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a

Ordering Information
Product Characteristics
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
AQ 01 TG
Number of
channels
Package
Tape & Reel
–
E: SOD882
F: SOD323
L: SOD523
*24 COM
Working voltage
Communications
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Automotive
Grade Diodes)
e *
Date code
Part code
AQ24COM-01ETG
V * *1 2
Assembly code
Part code
Date code
AQ24COM-01FTG
I *
Date code
Part code
AQ24COM-01LTG
11 22
fwang4
新建印章
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.03/24/23
AQ24COM-01 Series
24 V Bidirectional 250 W TVS Diode Array Discrete, General Purpose ESD Protection
Package Dimensions — SOD882
Drawing# : E03-B
D
E
Top View
Bottom View
1
L2
L1
e
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
0.30 mm0.35 mm
1.00 mm
0.
60
 m
m
Side View
A
A
1
h
h
Symbol
SOD882
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.40 0.50 0.55 0.016 0.020 0.022
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
L1 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.008 0.010 0.012
L2 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
D 0.95 1.00 1.05 0.037 0.039 0.041
E 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.022 0.024 0.026